© o0 I O U1 == W DN

LCO DO DO DN DD DN DD DD DD DD DD = = = = e e e e e e
O © o0 3 O Ol W N H O © 00 3 o O e w D+ o

In Her Shoes [# = A]

wind up

pass out

throw up

drop by

audition

made it up
capable of
associate
mittens

coupon

canal

anal

accessories
scandal

obscene

evicted

drunk

seduce

tramp

pathetic (= pathetical)
tempting
convert --- to -
butt (infl.) (buttocks)
sheet

tow

impound lot
bosom

have a stroke
invisible

exclusively

VE R

AL

ol

313

i 4

vk Ve
BB A s R3] A
R E =

Fe B

B ¥

#

T

g 2R

)

B Fe




In Her Shoes

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

in sb.'s shoes

leave of absence

head hunt by
attached [4p & 37  detached]
detached

inexcusable

Her phone is cut off
nosy

self-righteous

foggy

offend strict moral code
smiley

huggable

fudge

unfit

die by choice

they split up

remain quite close

A dump B
dog-walking

You're screwed.

[ can't take much credit.
[ owe you an apology.
jerk

on duty

sneaky

to abuse

Tell me all abou it.
screw it

widow

Hemorrhoids

escort you

take some time off
honey bun

make a fortune

velvet gown

have a huge fight
Have her hospitalized
insane stroke of fate
bossy

b ek
()i &

i ¥t eh(fastened together)
AR A dpen

A 1% 48 (55

CI- R =g

P A

Pele e

i F Bt chig iR

B N2

oHE

3 en

Ao

A

A* 1B

SRS

A By R
BR~ &
<)
333;5 RS E N
38 g 5

Tl it &




71
72
73
74
75
76
4
78
79

80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109

She is impossible.

take it or leave it

decorator

girl stuff

family history

get on her medication

gale

so thrilled

bridal shower

— a gift-giving party held for a bride-to-be in
anticipation of her wedding

privacy

The number you dialed is no longer in service
disposable

You do not have any place in this conversation.

check

very fitted

The wind died down
ditch

solid

panic
stepmother
send sb. in your place
bosom

Have a stroke.
invisible
bungee jumping
That sucks.

He is a joker.
Immature

real estate
freelancer

out of business
saint
exclusively

Is he around?
rumors

codfish

a gift

affairs gone bad
out of curiosity

& E AP Ja
BABNE R0 A BP0
R ) e

L33 il

FE Y

FepFPRZ

whos AR

i
Mo H B

K"% .

T 5

GBECE e

IR TR hily

¥+ (pattern of cloth)
AR

B FE o/ i/ 1%

A E

¥ toch

P AR TR
59 R

v
g
%z
CRE SRS
* B A
pd ¥
B4
_3{’4

 Fe

o fvg?
B

#E 4.
o
R AR

34




110  She is gone. 7

111  irrational RN e = 1
112 got over the shock and grief LR R EE R G
113 shoelace Y

114 on purpose s

115 Don't feel guilty. PEGEER
116  gain your job back £w (meh1 iF
117 freak T re

118 Tl fall apart. Aog e

119  defense o

120 stale FE e A
121 Cheers. v

122 tangle HEH G

123 I'm turned on. LARE

124 make it up to me At 1§ A

125 sheer torture v AT

126  lubricant o el

127 Goforit g Le @

128 Kind of. B Foew)

129  consistency - B - R’RE




	In Her Shoes
	In Her Shoes-2

