In Her Shoes [語三A]

		<u>-</u>
1	wind up	結束
2	pass out	昏倒
3	throw up	吐
4	drop by	順道過來
5	audition	試鏡
6	made it up	捏造
7	capable of	有能力的
8	associate	同事
9	mittens	手套
10	coupon	折價券
11	canal	運河
12	anal	肛門的
13	accessories	飾品
14	scandal	醜 聞
15	obscene	淫穢的
16	evicted	被趕
17	drunk	酒鬼
18	seduce	引誘
19	tramp	荡婦
20	<pre>pathetic (= pathetical)</pre>	可悲的,可憐的
21	tempting	很誘惑人的,很吸引人的
22	convert to	把…改成…
23	butt (infl.) (buttocks)	屁股
24	sheet	床單
25	tow	拖吊
26	impound lot	拖吊場
27	bosom	胸部
28	have a stroke	中風
29	invisible	隱形的
30	exclusively	獨家

In Her Shoes

]	in Her Shoes
31	in sb.'s shoes	在他人的處境
32	leave of absence	請假
33	head hunt by	(被)挖角
34	attached [相反詞:detached]	依附的(fastened together)
35	detached	超然的;分離的
36	inexcusable	不可原諒的
37	Her phone is cut off	被停機(話)
38	nosy	愛管閒事的
39	self-righteous	自以為是的
40	foggy	恍惚的
41	offend strict moral code	違反嚴格的道德標準
42	smiley	笑咪咪的
43	huggable	討人喜歡的
44	fudge	軟糖
45	unfit	不正常的
46	die by choice	自殺
47	they split up	分手
48	remain quite close	常聯絡
49	A dump B	A甩了B
50	dog-walking	蹓狗
51	You're screwed.	丢臉、沒面子
52	I can't take much credit.	我不能居功
53	I owe you an apology.	我應向你道歉
54	jerk	混蛋
55	on duty	值班
56	sneaky	鬼祟的
57	to abuse	羞辱
58	Tell me all abou it.	一五一十全告訴我
59	screw it	搞砸
60	widow	寡婦
61	Hemorrhoids	痔瘡
62	escort you	陪伴你
63	take some time off	放長假、休假 、 、 、 、 、 、 、 、 、 、 、 、 、 、 、 、 、 、
64	honey bun	甜麵包
65	make a fortune	賺大錢
66	velvet gown	絲絨長袍
67	have a huge fight	大吵一架
68	Have her hospitalized	送醫、送去住院
69 70	insane stroke of fate	命運的捉弄
70	bossy	爱指使人的

1	71		といしも 11.
73 decorator 74 girl stuff 75 family history 76 get on her medication 77 gale 80 残風:大風 80 privacy 81 The number you dialed is no longer in service 82 disposable 83 You do not have any place in this conversation. 84 check 85 very fitted 86 The wind died down 87 ditch 法孫 88 solid 89 panic 89 panic 80 panic 81 The seromether 82 disposable 83 You do not have any place in this conversation. 84 check 85 term fitted 86 The wind died down 87 dirch 法孫 88 solid 89 panic 89 panic 80 panic 80 panic 81 The number you dialed is no longer in service 82 disposable 83 You do not have any place in this conversation. 84 check 85 term fitted 86 The wind died down 87 dirch 法孫 88 solid 89 panic 80 stepmother 80 stepmother 81 dirch 法孫 82 dirch 告诉 83 panic 84 draw a stroke. 94 invisible 85 bungee jumping 86 That sucks. 96 That sucks. 97 He is a joker. 98 immature 99 real estate 89 freelancer 80 d a ## do ## dirch 80 The wind died down 80 minature 80 panic 81 draw a stroke 82 disposable 83 draw a stroke 84 draw a stroke 85 draw a stroke 96 invisible 97 disposable 98 panic 99 real estate 90 freelancer 90 d a stroke 90 invisible 91 d a stroke 92 disposable 93 disposable 94 disposable 95 disposable 96 That sucks. 97 disposable 97 disposable 98 disposable 99 real estate 90 real estate 90 real estate 90 freelancer 91 d a stroke 91 d a stroke 92 disposable 93 disposable 94 disposable 95 disposable 96 The disposable 97 disposable 98 disposable 99 real estate 90 real estate 91 real estate 91 real estate 92 disposable 93 disposable 94 disposable 95 disposable 96 disposable 97 disposable 96 disposable 97 disposable 97 disposable 98 disposable 99 disposable 90 dispos	71	She is impossible.	無法相處的
74 girl stuff			
75 family history get on her medication gale 36			
76 get on her medication 按時服藥			
### 25			
*** so thrilled** *** 表 gift-giving party held for a bride-to-be in anticipation of her wedding privacy			按時服藥
bridal shower → a gift-giving party held for a bride-to-be in anticipation of her wedding privacy Bithe number you dialed is no longer in service githered were disposable You do not have any place in this conversation. Keck Ker (pattern of cloth) Very fitted The wind died down Wery fitted The wind died down Wery fitted Webia Solid Fig. 4a ob Sepanic S	77		強風;大風
→ a gift-giving party held for a bride-to-be in anticipation of her wedding 80 privacy	78		很興奮的
### anticipation of her wedding privacy	79	bridal shower	婚前單身派對
81 The number you dialed is no longer in service		0 0 01 /	
82 disposable 83 You do not have any place in this conversation. 84 check 85 check 86 The wind died down 87 ditch 88 solid 89 panic 89 panic 80 stepmother 80 send sb. in your place 80 in visible 81 in visible 82 in visible 83 bungee jumping 84 fat sucks. 85 panic 86 The wind died down 87 Have a stroke. 88 place jumping 89 that sucks. 80 panic 90 stepmother 91 send sb. in your place 92 bosom 93 Have a stroke. 94 invisible 95 bungee jumping 96 That sucks. 97 He is a joker. 98 immature 99 real estate 100 freelancer 101 out of business 102 saint 103 exclusively 104 Is he around? 105 rumors 106 codfish 107 a gift 108 affairs gone bad 109 real affairs gone bad 100 faffairs gone bad 100 faffairs gone bad 101 agift 102 affairs gone bad 103 exclusively 104 affairs gone bad 105 rumors 106 diffairs gone bad 107 affairs gone bad 108 affairs gone bad 108 affairs gone bad 109 gy faffairs question. 100 gy faffairs question. 100 faffairs gone bad 100 faffairs gone bad 101 agift 102 affairs gone bad 103 exclusively 104 affairs gone bad 105 rumors 106 cod faffairs gone bad 107 affairs gone bad 108 affairs gone bad 109 gy faffairs question. 109 gy faffairs question. 109 gy faffairs question. 100 faffairs gone bad 100 faffairs gone bad 101 agift 102 agift 103 cod faffairs question. 104 agift 105 rumors 106 cod faffairs question. 107 agift 108 affairs gone bad	80	privacy	隱私
83 You do not have any place in this conversation. 沒你插嘴的份 84 check 格子(pattern of cloth) 85 very fitted 很合適 86 The wind died down 風勢緩和/漸歇/停了 87 ditch 溝渠 88 solid 實在的 89 panic 驚慌 90 stepmother 繼母 91 send sb. in your place 派人代替你 92 bosom 胸部 93 Have a stroke. 中風 94 invisible 隱形的 95 bungee jumping 高空彈跳 96 That sucks. 真糖迭了 97 He is a joker. 愛搞笑的人 98 immature 不成熟的 99 real estate 不動產 100 freelancer 自由業 101 out of business 關門大吉 102 saint 聖人 103 exclusively 獨家 104 Is he around? 他在嗎? 105<	81	The number you dialed is no longer in service	空號
84 check 格子(pattern of cloth) 85 very fitted 很合適 86 The wind died down 風勢緩和/漸歇/停了 87 ditch 溝渠 88 solid 實在的 89 panic 驚慌 90 stepmother 繼母 91 send sb. in your place 添人代替你 92 bosom 胸部 93 Have a stroke. 中風 94 invisible 隱形的 95 bungee jumping 高空彈跳 96 That sucks. 真糟透了 97 He is a joker. 愛搞笑的人 100 immature 不成熟的 99 real estate 不動產 100 freelancer 自由業 101 out of business 關門大吉 102 saint 聖人 103 exclusively 獨家 104 Is he around? 他在嗎? 105 rumors 協言 106 codfish 鱘魚 107 a gift 一項天份 108 affairs gone bad #開出問題	82	disposable	可拋棄的
85 very fitted	83	You do not have any place in this conversation.	沒你插嘴的份
86 The wind died down 87 ditch 88 solid 89 panic 90 stepmother 91 send sb. in your place 92 bosom 93 Have a stroke. 94 invisible 95 bungee jumping 96 That sucks. 97 He is a joker. 98 immature 99 real estate 100 freelancer 101 out of business 102 saint 103 exclusively 104 Is he around? 105 rumors 106 codfish 107 a gift 108 affairs gone bad 8 横 在的 第標 第任的 第標 第代 第代 第代 第代 第代 第代 第代 第代 第代	84	check	格子(pattern of cloth)
87 ditch	85	very fitted	很合適
88 solid	86	The wind died down	風勢緩和/漸歇/停了
89 panic	87	ditch	溝渠
90 stepmother	88	solid	實在的
91 send sb. in your place 92 bosom 93 Have a stroke. 94 invisible 95 bungee jumping 96 That sucks. 97 He is a joker. 98 immature 99 real estate 100 freelancer 101 out of business 102 saint 103 exclusively 104 Is he around? 105 rumors 106 codfish 107 a gift 108 affairs gone bad p M p M p M p M p M p M p M	89	panic	驚慌
92 bosom	90	stepmother	繼母
93 Have a stroke. 94 invisible 95 bungee jumping 96 That sucks. 97 He is a joker. 98 immature 99 real estate 100 freelancer 101 out of business 102 saint 103 exclusively 104 Is he around? 105 rumors 106 codfish 107 a gift 108 affairs gone bad P 風 形的 意形的 意形的 意彩 表演 表演 自規 中風 影形的 高空彈跳 奏摘笑的人 変稿笑的人 で成熟的 不成熟的 不成熟的 不動產 自由業 100 freelancer 自由業 101 exclusively 獨家 104 Is he around? 他在嗎? 105 rumors 論言 106 codfish	91	send sb. in your place	派人代替你
94 invisible	92	bosom	胸部
95 bungee jumping 96 That sucks. 97 He is a joker. 98 immature 99 real estate 100 freelancer 101 out of business 102 saint 103 exclusively 104 Is he around? 105 rumors 106 codfish 107 a gift 108 affairs gone bad a gare	93	Have a stroke.	中風
96 That sucks.	94	invisible	隱形的
97 He is a joker.	95	bungee jumping	高空彈跳
98 immature	96	That sucks.	真糟透了
99 real estate 不動產 100 freelancer 自由業 101 out of business 關門大吉 102 saint 聖人 103 exclusively 獨家 104 Is he around? 他在嗎? 105 rumors 謠言 106 codfish 鱘魚 107 a gift 一項天份 108 affairs gone bad 緋聞出問題	97	He is a joker.	爱搞笑的人
100 freelancer 自由業 101 out of business 關門大吉 102 saint 聖人 103 exclusively 獨家 104 Is he around? 他在嗎? 105 rumors 謠言 106 codfish 鱘魚 107 a gift 一項天份 108 affairs gone bad 绯聞出問題	98	immature	不成熟的
101 out of business	99	real estate	不動產
102 saint 聖人 103 exclusively 獨家 104 Is he around? 他在嗎? 105 rumors 謠言 106 codfish 鱘魚 107 a gift 一項天份 108 affairs gone bad 绯聞出問題	100	freelancer	自由業
103 exclusively 獨家 104 Is he around? 他在嗎? 105 rumors 謠言 106 codfish 鱈魚 107 a gift 一項天份 108 affairs gone bad 绯聞出問題	101	out of business	關門大吉
104 Is he around? 他在嗎? 105 rumors 謠言 106 codfish 鱈魚 107 a gift 一項天份 108 affairs gone bad 绯聞出問題	102	saint	聖人
104 Is he around? 他在嗎? 105 rumors 謠言 106 codfish 鱈魚 107 a gift 一項天份 108 affairs gone bad 绯聞出問題	103	exclusively	獨家
106codfish鱈魚107a gift一項天份108affairs gone bad緋聞出問題	104	Is he around?	他在嗎?
107 a gift	105	rumors	謠言
107 a gift -項天份 108 affairs gone bad	106	codfish	
108 affairs gone bad	107	a gift	一項天份
	108		
	<u>1</u> 09	out of curiosity	

110	She is gone.	死了
111	irrational	不理性;不講理
112	got over the shock and grief	克服震驚與哀傷
113	shoelace	鞋带
114	on purpose	故意
115	Don't feel guilty.	不要有罪惡感
116	gain your job back	拿回你的工作
117	freak	怪胎
118	I'll fall apart.	我會垮掉
119	defense	防守
120	stale	發霉的;快壞掉的
121	Cheers.	乾杯
122	tangle	糾纏不清
123	I'm turned on.	令我亢奮
124	make it up to me	補償我
125	sheer torture	只是折磨
126	lubricant	潤滑劑
127	Go for it	勇往直前
128	Kind of.	算是吧!
129	consistency	一慣性;一致性